
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1371 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/18/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/25/2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a Lease Agreement with the Government of the
Country of El Salvador regarding the following described property: A portion of Block 46, Mills
Addition, El Paso County, Texas, City of El Paso, municipally known and numbered as 400 W. San
Antonio, Suite B, El Paso, Texas 79902.

The term of this lease is an initial term of five (5) years and two (2) five-year options to extend the
term of the lease. The annual rental fee for the property will be $38,959.92 with a 2% annual increase
through the duration of the agreement and option periods.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Goal 6

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022.10.25 Lease Agreement Salvadorian Consulate, 2. CC 6 - Lease Agreement with Country of
El Salvador

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

El Paso, TX Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

